★ Roll C	all Nu	mber				Agenda Item Numbe
Date Mar	ch 9, 20	15				
		CEN			G AGREEMENT WITH THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES COUNCIL	,
					aining agreement between the City an vill expire on June 30, 2015; and	d the Central Iowa
					C have reached an agreement for a the the attached Council Communication	
W	HERE	AS, CI	PEC's 1	nember	ship has ratified such agreement; and	
v	VHERE	AS, ap	proval	of the as	greement of the parties is recommend	ed.
NOW T	HEREF	ORE,	BE IT	RESOL	.VED by the City Council of the City o	f Des Moines, Iowa:
Io		olic Em	ployee		reement between the City of Des Moi il for the period July 1, 2015 through	
	bargai	ning ag	reeme		t the Mayor is hereby authorized and een the City of Des Moines, Iowa ar	
		((Council	Commu	unication Number 15- 126 a	ttached.)
		M	oved b	У	to adopt.	. '
APPROV	ED AS T	TO FOR	M:		SPONSOR: Mayor Cov	vniė
Carol J. M. Deputy C	· ·	rney				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COUNIE					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk o	
COLEMAN	1	1	İ	1	1 1, Digital Rivoll, City Clerk	or said cith neighb

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY				
MOORE				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED APPRO			PPROVED	

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

3.6	City	Cler
Mayor	City	Ciei.